financial information has been produced. The following balance sheet was drawn up as at 30th June 2019 which
is audited, and there are no qualifications.

As at 30th June 2019

 £

Assets:
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 33.308

Total current assets

 33,308

Liabilities:
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables -

Total current liabilities -

Net current assets 33,308

Capital and reserves:
Share capital 85,000

Retained loss (51,692)

Total equity 33,308

Page 7 of 100

Pro forma financial information

The selected unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only to
provide information about how the impact of the Subscription and Admission of ordinary shares might have
affected the net assets as at 30th June 2019. Two illustrations are shown. The first is for the minimum issue of
35,000,000 shares and the second for the maximum issue of 75,000,000 shares at a price of GBP 0.02.

Minimum Subscription

   Proforma

  Minimum
Subscription

  Company As
at

As at

  30-Jun Adjustments  30th-Jun
  2019   2019
  £  £   £
  (i) (ii)

Current assets  33,308 595,360  628,668

Net current assets  33,308 595,360  628,668

Non-current liabilities  - -  -

Net assets  33,308 595,360   628,668

Notes:

(I) This information has been extracted from the historical statement of financial position of the Company as at
30 June 2019. The current assets are shown after £35,800 of expenses in connection with the issue of new shares
and admission to the Official List.

(ii) The increase in current assets of £700,000 illustrates the effect of issuing 35,000,000 shares at 2 pence per
share. £96,440 has been deducted from this to illustrate the effect of further costs (inclusive of VAT) to be paid
associated with the issue of new shares and admission of the Company’s enlarged share capital to the Official
List. Therefore, overall net assets of the Company are expected to increase by £595,360 following the expected
minimum subscription.

Page 8 of 100

Maximum Subscription

   Proforma

   Company

  Maximum
Subscription

  As at

As at

  30-Jan Adjustments  30-Jan
  2019   2019
  £  £   £
  (i) (ii)

Current assets  33,308 1,315,360  1,348,668

Net current assets  33,308 1,315,360  1,356,868

Non-current liabilities  0 0  0

Net assets  33,308 1,315,360   1,348,668

Notes:

(i) This information has been extracted from the historical statement of financial position of the Company
as at 30 June 2019. The current assets are shown after £35,800 of expenses in connection with the issue of new
shares and admission to the Official List.

(ii) The increase in current assets of £1,500,000 illustrates the effect of issuing 75,000,000 shares at 2 pence
per share. This amount has been reduced by £184,460 to illustrate the effect of further costs (inclusive of VAT)
to be paid associated with the issue of new shares and admission of the Company’s enlarged share capital to